Shawn P. Weaver HISTORIC

Chief of Polic}e B elle fon te

Est. 1795

February 2023
Traffic Stops 68
Traffic Citations 6‘ ,
Traffic Warnings 60
Criminal Arrests S

Use of Force: (how many and brief description of each)

There were no incidents in which force was used by the Bellefonte Police Department

Trainings & Seminars: (Name of officer, # of hours attended, location, course description)

Holt- tactical communications ( on-line), Victim's Rights (on-line),Criminal Investigations
All Department- Vigilant Vehicle Manager, training for the use of the License Plate

Reader.

Luse- Basic Attack Defense

Overtime Report Monthly

Hours

Overtime: 52
Sick:

Vacation: 52

Hours used by Department 104 hours



ORI: PA0140100 Bellefonte Police Dept
Population: 6200
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-353-2320

Total Calls by Call Type From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023
Call Type Total Calls

[\
w

800 PHONE MESSAGE

911 CELLULAR NO-VOICE
ABANDONED VEHICLE

ALARM BURGLAR

ALARM HOLDUP

ANIMAL

ASSAULT EARLIER

BURGLARY

CHILD ABUSE

CIVIL COMPLAINT
COMMUNITY RELATIONS
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
DEPARTMENT INFORMATION
DEPARTMENTAL INFORMATION
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC (NON ARREST)
DOMESTIC DISPUTE

DRUG LAW

DUI

EMS-SICK/UNKNOWN-BLS
FRAUD

HARASSMENT

HEALTH AND SAFETY ELEVATORS
HEALTH AND SAFETY EMS ASSIST
HEALTH AND SAFETY FIRE ASSIST
HEALTH AND SAFETY
IDENTITY THEFT

ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS
OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST
PARKING, 1
PERSON STOP

PFA SERVICE

PFA VIOLATION

PROPERTY FOUND

PROPERTY LOST

REQUEST FOR A NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT

REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE, OTHER

RFA CIVIL DISPUTE

RFA ESCORT

RFA KEYS IN VEHICLE

RFA LOCATE/CONTACT
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Total Calls by Call Type From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Call Type

Total Calls

RFA OTHER

30

RFA TRANSIENT

1

SCHOOL CHECKS

SUBPOENA SERVICE

SUPPLEMENT

45

SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY

17

THEFT

TRAFFIC STOP

68

TRAFFIC

45

TRESPASS

UNSECURED PROPERTY

VEHICLE CRASH HIT AND RUN

VEHICLE CRASH NO INJURIES

VICTIM NOTIFICATION

WARRANT SERVICE

W W |W =W |
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Total Calls: 429



ORI: PA0140100
Population: 6200

Bellefonte Police Dept

Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-353-2320

Juvenile Arrests From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023 1/6/2019
First Name Middle Name Last Name Gender Date Arrested Case Number Address City St Zip
M 2/6/2023 10:55:10AN. 2023-00000372 BELLEFONTE PA 16823
M 2/8/2023 10:09:18ANM 2023-00000380 BELLEFONTE PA 16823
Total Arrests: 2
ORI: PA0140100 Bellefonte Police Dept
Population: 6200
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-353-2320
Trafﬁc Citation Totals by Violation From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023
Violation Total
1301-A: REGISTRATION AND CERTIFICATE OF TITLE REQUIRED 1
1501-A: DRIVING W/O A LICENSE 1
3362-A1: MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS 1
3365-B: SPECIAL SPEED LIMITATIONS 1
4302-A3: PERIODS FOR REQUIRING LIGHTED LAMPS (WINDSHIELD WIPERS) 1
4703-A: OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITHOUT OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION 1
Total Violations: 6
ORI: PA0140100 . Bellefonte Police Dept
Population: 6200
Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-353-2320
Non Traffic Citations Total Violations From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023
Violation Total
2709-A1: HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK 1
3304-(a)(5): CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY 1
5503-A1: DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL BEH 9)
Total Violations: 4 1



ORI: PA0140100
Population: 6200

Bellefonte Police Dept

Bellefonte, PA 16823
814-353-2320

Case
Number

Cases & Offenses by Date Range From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Offense Description

Reported Date

Reporting Officer

2023-00000566
2023-00000725

2023-00000759
2023-00000773
2023-00000546
2023-00000603

2023-00000603
2023-00000603
2023-00000380

2023-00000607
2023-00000492
2023-00000598
2023-00000808

2023-00000716

2023-00000423

2023-00000423
2023-00000423

2023-00000387
2023-00000470
2023-00000536
2023-00000538
2023-0000064 1
2023-00000661

2023-00000661

2023-00000444

2023-00000742

2023-00000425

2023-00000793

2023-00000615

2023-00000742

2023-00000660

2023-00000742
2023-00000742

5310-(a) COMMUNICATIONS WITH 911

SYSTEMS

2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE

KICK

2701-A1 SIMPLE ASSAULT-GENERAL
2718-(A)(1) STRANGULATION
2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE

KICK

2/15/2023 10:28:20AM
2/22/2023 12:00:00AM

2/25/2023 11:27:14PM
2/26/2023 7:15:18PM
2/13/2023 2:28:04PM
2/17/2023 7:56:00AM

2/17/2023 7:56:00AM
2/17/2023 7:56:00AM
2/1/2023 1:15:00PM

2/17/2023 10:08:00AM
2/9/2023 5:19:00PM
2/16/2023 8:06:00PM

BROWER, JASON
BROWER, JASON

HOLT, ROBERT
HOLT, ROBERT
IGOE, ROBERT
IGOE, ROBERT

IGOE, ROBERT
IGOE, ROBERT
LUSE, SHAWN

LYONS, MICHAEL
NEIDEIGH, MACY
NEIDEIGH, MACY

3503 (b)(1)(i) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - 2/28/2023 10:40:00PM NEIDEIGH, MACY
DEFIANT TRESPASSER

5503-A1 DISORDERLY
CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL
BEH

3802-D1i DUI - CONTROLLED SUSBTANCES  2/3/2023 7:00:00PM  NEIDEIGH, MACY
(SCHEDULE I)

3362-A1.2i MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS 2/3/2023 7:00:00PM  NEIDEIGH, MACY
4703-A OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITHOUT  2/3/2023 7:00:00PM  NEIDEIGH, MACY

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION

2/23/2023 9:05:00PM NEIDEIGH, MACY

2/1/2023 8:38:30PM
2/8/2023 2:07:28AM
2/12/2023 10:23:00PM
2/12/2023 11:29:13PM
2/19/2023 9:39:08PM

POLLOCK, MATTHEW
POLLOCK, MATTHEW
POLLOCK, MATTHEW
POLLOCK, MATTHEW
POLLOCK, MATTHEW

2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE 2/20/2023 9:33:00PM POLLOCK, MATTHEW
KICK

2701-A1 SIMPLE ASSAULT-GENERAL 2/20/2023 9:33:00PM POLLOCK, MATTHEW
5503-A4 DISORDER 2/5/2023 7:57:00PM  WALTER, M.
CONDUCT-HAZARDOUS/PHYS OFFENSIVE

CONDIT

5503-A1 DISORDERLY 2/25/2023 1:47:00AM WALTER, M.
CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL
BEH

2709-A3 HARASSMENT-COURSE OF
CONDUCT/ACTS SERVE NO PURPOSE
2709-A3 HARASSMENT-COURSE OF 2/27/2023 8:11:00PM WALTER, M.
CONDUCT/ACTS SERVE NO PURPOSE

2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE 2/17/2023 9:59:00PM WALTER, M.
KICK

2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE 2/25/2023 1:47:00AM WALTER, M.
KICK

6114-A PFA-CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF 2/20/2023 8:43:00PM WALTER, M.
ORDER

2/3/2023 7:35:00PM  WALTER, M.

5505 PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS 2/25/2023 1:47:00AM WALTER, M,
5104 RESIST ARREST OR OTHER LAW 2/25/2023 1:47:00AM WALTER, M.
ENFORCEMENT
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Case

Number

Cases & Offenses by Date Range From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Offense Description

Reported Date

Reporting Officer

2023-00000615

2023-00000742

2023-00000604
2023-00000501

2023-00000417

2023-00000617

2023-00000680

2023-00000680

2023-00000680

2023-00000605

2701-A3 SIMPLE ASSAULT-FEAR OF
SERIOUS INJ

2706-A1 TERRORISTIC THREATS -
GENERAL

6301-a 1 i CORRUPTION OF
MINORS-GENERAL

3304-(a)(5) CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR
PERSONAL PROPERTY

3304-(a)(5) CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR
PERSONAL PROPERTY

780-113-A311 CSDDCA-POSS SM AMT
MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE
780-113-A16 CSDDCA-POSS

SUB/COUNTERFEIT SUB BY UNAUTH PER
780-113-A32 CSDDCA-USE/POSS W INT USE

DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

3123-(b) INVOLUNTARY DEVIATE SEXUAL

INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD

2/17/2023  9:59:00PM

2/25/2023 1:47:00AM

2/17/2023 8:35:00AM
2/10/2023 10:26:00AM

2/3/2023 12:50:00PM

2/18/2023 12:33:00PM

2/22/2023 10:48:00AM

2/22/2023 10:48:00AM

2/22/2023 10:48:00AM

2/17/2023 8:36:00AM

WALTER, M.
WALTER, M.

WITMER, WILLIAM
WITMER, WILLIAM

WITMER, WILLIAM
WITMER, WILLIAM
WITMER, WILLIAM
WITMER, WILLIAM
WITMER, WILLIAM

WITMER, WILLIAM
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