

Shawn P. Weaver Chief of Police



February 2023

Traffic Stops	68
Traffic Citations	6
Traffic Warnings	60
Criminal Arrests	9

Use of Force: (how many and brief description of each)

There were no incidents in which force was used by the Bellefonte Police Department

<u>Trainings & Seminars:</u> (Name of officer, # of hours attended, location, course description)

Holt- tactical communications (on-line), Victim's Rights (on-line), Criminal Investigations All Department- Vigilant Vehicle Manager, training for the use of the License Plate Reader.

Luse- Basic Attack Defense

Overtime Report Monthly

Hours

Overtime:

52

Sick:

Vacation:

52

Hours used by Department

104

hours

Bellefonte Police Dept

Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-353-2320

Total Calls by Call Type From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Call Type	Total Calls
800 PHONE MESSAGE	23
911 CELLULAR NO-VOICE	1
ABANDONED VEHICLE	1
ALARM BURGLAR	2
ALARM HOLDUP	1
ANIMAL	6
ASSAULT EARLIER	1
BURGLARY	1
CHILD ABUSE	3
CIVIL COMPLAINT	1
COMMUNITY RELATIONS	14
CRIMINAL MISCHIEF	2
DEPARTMENT INFORMATION	7
DEPARTMENTAL INFORMATION	1
DISORDERLY CONDUCT	6
DOMESTIC (NON ARREST)	. 1
DOMESTIC DISPUTE	6
DRUG LAW	1
DUI	2
EMS-SICK/UNKNOWN-BLS	1
FRAUD	3
HARASSMENT	10
HEALTH AND SAFETY ELEVATORS	1
HEALTH AND SAFETY EMS ASSIST	43
HEALTH AND SAFETY FIRE ASSIST	6
HEALTH AND SAFETY	15
IDENTITY THEFT	1
ORDINANCE VIOLATIONS	2
OUTSIDE AGENCY ASSIST	4
PARKING,	11
PERSON STOP	1
PFA SERVICE	1
PFA VIOLATION	1
PROPERTY FOUND	1
PROPERTY LOST	4
REQUEST FOR A NON-EMERGENCY TRANSPORT	1
REQUEST FOR ASSISTANCE, OTHER	2
RFA CIVIL DISPUTE	3
RFA ESCORT	1
RFA KEYS IN VEHICLE	4
RFA LOCATE/CONTACT	1

Total Calls by Call Type From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Call Type	Total Calls
RFA OTHER	30
RFA TRANSIENT	1
SCHOOL CHECKS	3
SUBPOENA SERVICE	3
SUPPLEMENT	45
SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	17
THEFT	3
TRAFFIC STOP	68
TRAFFIC	45
TRESPASS	4
UNSECURED PROPERTY	3
VEHICLE CRASH HIT AND RUN	1
VEHICLE CRASH NO INJURIES	3
VICTIM NOTIFICATION	3
WARRANT SERVICE	3

Total Calls: 429

ORI: PA0140100 Population: 6200

3304-(a)(5): CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY

5503-A1: DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL BEH

Bellefonte Police Dept

Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-353-2320

Juvenile Arrests From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

1/6/2019

First Name	Middle Name	Last Name	Gender	Date Arrested	Case Number	Address		City	St	Zip
			M	2/6/2023 10:55:10AM				BELLEFONTE	PA	16823
			M	2/8/2023 10:09:18AM	2023-00000380	and the south		BELLEFONTE	PA	16823
							Total Arr	ests:		
ORI: PA0140100 Population: 6200			Bellefon	te Police Dept		,e 				
		4 32	<u>814-</u>	te, PA 16823 353-2320	*					
Traffic Cit	tation Totals b	y Violation F	rom: 2/1/2	2023 To: 2/28/2023	3	×				
Violation						Total				
1501-A: DRIV	ISTRATION AND /ING W/O A LICE	NSE	F TITLE RE	QUIRED		17	1			
	XIMUM SPEED L						1			
	CIAL SPEED LIMI		I ANADO AUM	NIDCLITET D'MIDEDO			1			
				NDSHIELD WIPERS) ERTIFICATE OF INSPE	ECTION		1			
4705-A. OI LI	MATION OF VEIL	CLL WIIIIOUI C	ITTCIAL CI		iolations:		6			
				*			U			
24										
	-									
æ										
ORI: PA0140100 Population: 6200	*		Bellefont	e Police Dept						
		. :		e, PA 16823 353-2320		20	e v			
Non Traffi	c Citations To	tal Violations	From: 2/1	1/2023 To: 2/28/20	123					
Violation						Total				
2709-A1: HAR	RASSMENT/ PHY	SICAL STRIKE K	ICK			1000	1			

ORI: PA0140100 Population: 6200

Bellefonte, PA 16823 814-353-2320

Cases & Offenses by Date Range From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Case			
Number	Offense Description	Reported Date	Reporting Officer
2023-00000566		2/15/2023 10:28:20AM	BROWER, JASON
2023-00000725	5310-(a) COMMUNICATIONS WITH 911 SYSTEMS	2/22/2023 12:00:00AM	
2023-00000759		2/25/2023 11:27:14PM	HOLT, ROBERT
2023-00000773		2/26/2023 7:15:18PM	HOLT, ROBERT
2023-00000546		2/13/2023 2:28:04PM	
2023-00000603	2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK		
2023-00000603	2701-A1 SIMPLE ASSAULT-GENERAL	2/17/2023 7:56:00AM	IGOE. ROBERT
2023-00000603	2718-(A)(1) STRANGULATION	2/17/2023 7:56:00AM	
2023-00000380	2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK		LUSE, SHAWN
2023-00000607		2/17/2023 10:08:00AM	LYONS, MICHAEL
2023-00000492		2/9/2023 5:19:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000598		2/16/2023 8:06:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000808	3503 (b)(1)(i) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - DEFIANT TRESPASSER	2/28/2023 10:40:00PM	
2023-00000716	5503-A1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL	2/23/2023 9:05:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000423	BEH 3802-D1i DUI - CONTROLLED SUSBTANCES (SCHEDULE I)	2/3/2023 7:00:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000423	3362-A1.2i MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS	2/3/2023 7:00:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000423	4703-A OPERATION OF VEHICLE WITHOUT OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF INSPECTION	2/3/2023 7:00:00PM	NEIDEIGH, MACY
2023-00000387		2/1/2023 8:38:30PM	POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000470		2/8/2023 2:07:28AM	POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000536		2/12/2023 10:23:00PM	POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000538			POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000641			POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000661	2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK		POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000661	2701-A1 SIMPLE ASSAULT-GENERAL	2/20/2023 9:33:00PM	POLLOCK, MATTHEW
2023-00000444	5503-A4 DISORDER CONDUCT-HAZARDOUS/PHYS OFFENSIVE	2/5/2023 7:57:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000742	CONDIT 5503-A1 DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHTING/THREATENING VIOL BEH	2/25/2023 1:47:00AM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000425	2709-A3 HARASSMENT-COURSE OF CONDUCT/ACTS SERVE NO PURPOSE	2/3/2023 7:35:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000793	2709-A3 HARASSMENT-COURSE OF CONDUCT/ACTS SERVE NO PURPOSE	2/27/2023 8:11:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000615	2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK	2/17/2023 9:59:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000742	2709-A1 HARRASSMENT/ PHYSICAL STRIKE KICK	2/25/2023 1:47:00AM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000660	6114-A PFA-CONTEMPT FOR VIOLATION OF ORDER	2/20/2023 8:43:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000742		2/25/2023 1:47:00AM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000742		2/25/2023 1:47:00AM	,
	ENFORCEMENT		

Cases & Offenses by Date Range From: 2/1/2023 To: 2/28/2023

Case			
Number	Offense Description	Reported Date	Reporting Officer
2023-00000615	2701-A3 SIMPLE ASSAULT-FEAR OF SERIOUS INJ	2/17/2023 9:59:00PM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000742	2706-A1 TERRORISTIC THREATS - GENERAL	2/25/2023 1:47:00AM	WALTER, M.
2023-00000604		2/17/2023 8:35:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000501	6301-a 1 i CORRUPTION OF MINORS-GENERAL	2/10/2023 10:26:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000417	3304-(a)(5) CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY	2/3/2023 12:50:00PM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000617	3304-(a)(5) CRIM MIS-DAMAGE REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY	2/18/2023 12:33:00PM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000680	780-113-A31I CSDDCA-POSS SM AMT MARIJUANA FOR PERSONAL USE	2/22/2023 10:48:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000680	780-113-A16 CSDDCA-POSS SUB/COUNTERFEIT SUB BY UNAUTH PER	2/22/2023 10:48:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000680	780-113-A32 CSDDCA-USE/POSS W INT USE DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	2/22/2023 10:48:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM
2023-00000605	3123-(b) INVOLUNTARY DEVIATE SEXUAL INTERCOURSE WITH A CHILD	2/17/2023 8:36:00AM	WITMER, WILLIAM